

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13496/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 04/08/2003 in OP No. 29649/1999 of The  
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.J.BENEDICT

Respondent(s)

(office report on default dated 05.02.2008)

Date: 27/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA  
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjeev Kr. Bhardawaj, Adv.  
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Two weeks' time is allowed to file affidavit of  
service.

(PAWAN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)  
COURT MASTER