

T
ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13496/2004
(From the judgement and order dated 04/08/2003 in OP No. 1743/1998 & OP
No. 16991/1997 & OP No. 29649/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT
ERNAKULAM)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.J.BENEDICT Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office
report)

Date: 15/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Purnima Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Despite service of notice, none appears on behalf of the
respondent.

Put up for final disposal on 20.10.2008.

Learned counsel for the petitioners shall sent an intimation to the
respondent about the aforesaid date of hearing.

[Meenu Sethi]
A.R.-cum -P.S.

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master